

L-2021-161 10 CFR 140.21

August 24, 2021

ATTN: Document Control Desk U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Re: Florida Power & Light Company St. Lucie Units 1 and 2, Docket Nos. 50-335, 50-389

> Florida Power & Light Company Turkey Point Units 3 and 4, Docket Nos. 50-250, 50-251

NextEra Energy Seabrook, LLC Seabrook Station, Docket No. 50-443

NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC Duane Arnold Energy Center, Docket No. 50-331

NextEra Energy Point Beach, LLC Point Beach Units 1 and 2, Docket Nos. 50-266, 50-301

10 CFR 140.21 Licensee Guarantees of Payment of Deferred Premiums

In accordance with 10 CFR 140.21, Florida Power & Light Company (FPL), the licensee for the St. Lucie Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2, and the Turkey Point Nuclear Plant, Units 3 and 4, and on behalf of NextEra Energy Seabrook, LLC, the licensee for Seabrook Station; NextEra Energy Duane Arnold, LLC, the licensee for Duane Arnold Energy Center; and NextEra Energy Point Beach, LLC, the licensee for Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2 (collectively referred to as NextEra Energy), provides the following information in satisfaction of the annual requirements of 10 CFR 140.21.

NextEra Energy maintains American Nuclear Insurers (ANI) bonds for payment of retrospective premiums for St. Lucie, Turkey Point, Seabrook, Duane Arnold, and Point Beach. As stated in the NRC Federal Register notice dated October 22, 2007 (72 FR 59574), this bonding meets the requirements of 10 CFR 140.21(a). In accordance with 10 CFR 140.15, Marsh USA Inc. has submitted to the NRC, the most recent nuclear liability certificate of insurance for each reactor (Letter, Mr. Dan Evans, Marsh USA Inc.), "2021 Nuclear Liability Certificates of Insurance," dated February 18, 2021.

MOD4 NRR

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408

This letter contains no new or revised regulatory commitments.

Should you have any questions regarding this information, please contact Alison Brown at (561) 304-6243.

Sincerely,

cc:

Timothy Lesniak

General Manager, Regulatory Affairs Florida Power & Light Company

Regional Administrator, Region I
Regional Administrator, Region II
Regional Administrator, Region III
USNRC Project Manager, St. Lucie
USNRC Project Manager, Turkey Point
USNRC Project Manager, Seabrook Station
USNRC Project Manager, Duane Arnold
USNRC Project Manager, Point Beach
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, St. Lucie
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Seabrook Station
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Duane Arnold
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Seabrook Station
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Duane Arnold
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, Duane Arnold